Paper ID: 10682
oral

62nd International Astronautical Congress 2011

SPACE COMMUNICATIONS AND NAVIGATION SYMPOSIUM (B2)
Advanced Technologies (1)

Author: Mr. Akira Akaishi
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology (NICT), Japan, akaishi@nict.go.jp

Mr. Takashi Takahashi
Japan, takashi@nict.go.jp
Dr. Yoshiyuki Fujino
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology (NICT), Japan, fujino@nict.go.jp
Dr. Okawa Mitsugu
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology (NICT), Japan, okawa@nict.go.jp
Mr. Toshio Asai
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology (NICT), Japan, asai.toshio@nict.go.jp
Dr. Ryutaro Suzuki
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology (NICT), Japan, ryutaro@nict.go.jp
Mr. Hirofumi Matsuzawa
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Information Technology R & D Center, Japan,
Matsuzawa.Hirofumi@cj.MitsubishiElectric.co.jp

OPTICALLY CONTROLLED BEAM FORMING NETWORK FOR MULTIPLE BEAM ANTENNA

Abstract

For the future broad band satellite communications, a large number of multiple beam antenna will be
important role for a satellite antenna. The large number of multiple beam antenna should need a large scale
and complex beam forming network(BFN). For the solution of this problem, we have developed the test
model of an optically controlled BFN and presented the summary and the test results in 61th IAC. After
that, we have improved the test model and performed additional tests. The optically controlled transmit
BFN comprises electro-optic converters, an optically controlled BEN and opto-electronic converters. The
electro-optic converter comprises a laser, an optical modulator and an optical amplifier. The optically
controlled BFN comprises a collimator, an optical filter, an amplitude-only spatial light modulator, a
phase-only spatial light modulator, a microlens array and a 2-D fiber array, and WDM couplers. In this
BFN we have improved the optical filter and the collimator. For the demonstration of the BFN, we
assumed an offset paraboloidal reflector antenna of two meters in diameter with 404 primary radiators
having 20 multiple spot beams. we have developed the test model of an optically controlled transmit
BFN for this antenna and confirmed good agreement between expected radiation patterns and calculated
radiation patterns using measured BFN data. Furthermore, we have performed the communication test
such as the bit error rate(BER) test in the digital communication link. We have confirmed that this BEN
had no serious effect for BER performance.



